CAT
17
FB A
22
FB B
23
FB C
24

ML4426
16 REV. 1.0 10/10/2000
ORDERING INFORMATION
PART NUMBER TEMPERATURE RANGE PACKAGE
ML4426CP (End of Life) 0ºC to 70ºC 28-Pin PDIP (P28N)
ML4426CS (End of Life) 0ºC to 70ºC 28-Pin SOIC (S28)
ML4426CH (End of Life) 0ºC to 70ºC 32-Pin TQFP (H32-7)
ML4426IP (End of Life) –40ºC to 85ºC 28-Pin PDIP (P28N)
ML4426IS (End of Life) –40ºC to 85ºC 28-Pin SOIC (S28)
ML4426IH (End of Life) –40ºC to 85ºC 32-Pin TQFP (H32-7)
PHYSICAL DIMENSIONS inches (millimeters)
SEATING PLANE
0.291 - 0.301
(7.39 - 7.65)
PIN 1 ID
0.398 - 0.412
(10.11 - 10.47)
0.699 - 0.713
(17.75 - 18.11)
0.012 - 0.020
(0.30 - 0.51)
0.050 BSC
(1.27 BSC)
0.022 - 0.042
(0.56 - 1.07)
0.095 - 0.107
(2.41 - 2.72)
0.005 - 0.013
(0.13 - 0.33)
0.090 - 0.094
(2.28 - 2.39)
28
0.009 - 0.013
(0.22 - 0.33)
0º - 8º
1
0.024 - 0.034
(0.61 - 0.86)
(4 PLACES)
Package: S28
28-Pin SOIC
LIFE SUPPORT POLICY
FAIRCHILD’S PRODUCTS ARE NOT AUTHORIZED FOR USE AS CRITICAL COMPONENTS IN LIFE SUPPORT DEVICES
OR SYSTEMS WITHOUT THE EXPRESS WRITTEN APPROVAL OF THE PRESIDENT OF FAIRCHILD SEMICONDUCTOR
CORPORATION.  As used herein:
1. Life support devices or systems are devices or systems
which, (a) are intended for surgical implant into the body,
or (b) support or sustain life, and (c) whose failure to
perform when properly used in accordance with
instructions for use provided in the labeling, can be
reasonably expected to result in a significant injury of the
user.
2. A critical component in any component of a life support
device or system whose failure to perform can be
reasonably expected to cause the failure of the life support